

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL MP NOS.1180-1181/2008 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 165 OF 2007

SHILPA SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIKHAB RAJ BHANDARI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim stay/directions on behalf of respondent no.5 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/02/2008 These appln.s were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Madhukar, Adv.

Mr.Sumit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Ms.Indra Jaisingh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anand Grover, Adv.
Ms.Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv
Mr.R.C.Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Suchit Mohany, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Application i.e. CRLMP NO.296/08 for correction of the cause title is allowed.

Issue notice on Crl.M.P.Nos.1180-81 returnable within two weeks. Respondent enters appearance through counsel. Reply, if any, may be filed within two weeks. List after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master