

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL MP NOS.1180-1181 in
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 165 OF 2007

SHILPA SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIKHAB RAJ BHANDARI & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/03/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Ms.Indira Jaisingh, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

th
List on Friday, the 14 March, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)