

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 10847/2007 in
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 165 OF 2007

SHILPA SHETTY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIKHAB RAJ BHANDARI & ORS Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment as Party respondent)
(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None present.
List on 24.7.2008.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master