

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 165 OF 2007

SHILPA SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAM CHAND BAHNDARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment,stay/direction,CORRECTION and office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. MOR, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent no. 2 is directed to cure the defects in the vakalatnama as pointed out in the office report. Respondent no.11 has been served but there is no appearance for that respondent. Issue fresh notice to respondent no.6 by registered post A.D. The name of the counsel for respondent no. 1 shall be updated.

List the matter on 17.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar