

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 165 OF 2007

SHILPA SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAM CHAND BAHNDARI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment,stay/direction,CORRECTION and office report )

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv  
Mr.Abhay Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is seen that as per the office report Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed correct address of Respondent No.1. However, it is submitted that Respondent No.1 has appeared and filed counter affidavit. Respondent IBN-7 has filed vakalatnama through Mr.Abhay Kumar,Advocate who submits that his name is not shown in the cause list. Update the data base. He submits that he does not propose to file any counter. Office to verify and put up. List the matter on 29.09.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB