

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 165 OF 2007

SHILPA SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAM CHAND BAHNDARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
 For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv  
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar ,Adv  
 Mr. Mrinal Bharti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Notice addressed to respondent No.1 in Complaint Case by name Bhoop Singh returned with postal remarks "Addressee resides in Alwar, his address is not known, hence returned". Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address against the above respondent. In application for impleadment the respondent may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks. In the meanwhile, counter affidavit, if any, in the main Transfer Petition may also be filed by the served respondents as a last chance.

List the matter on 16.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
 Registrar