

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 165 OF 2007

SHILPA SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAM CHAND BAHNDARI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[office report for default)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Malik, Adv. for  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv. for  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

Mr. Darpan K.M, Adv. for  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv

Mr. Abhay Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. Ashutosh Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Despite last opportunity, the petitioner has neither given fresh address nor took steps to serve respondent No.1 - Bhoop Singh.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays

2

for yet another opportunity.

Four weeks' time finally is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report dated 7.2.2011 subject to payment of Rs. 5000/- as costs to be deposited in the Supreme Court Advocates' Welfare Fund within two weeks from today.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master