

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NOS.9906 & 9907 IN
 TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 165 OF 2007

SHILPA SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAM CHAND BAHNDARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,c/delay in filing
 substituted service and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Abhay Kumar,Adv.
 Mr.Mrinal Bharti,Adv.
 Mr.Sujeet K.M.Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv
 Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv
 Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv
 Mr. Abhay Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The delay of 9 days in filing the application for
 substitution is condoned.

2

Application for substituted service of notice upon
 respondent No.1 Bhoop Singh s/o. Ramji Lal is allowed in terms
 of the prayer made.

Issue notice returnable in 12 weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
 SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
 COURT MASTER