

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present except the learned Advocate,
Ms. Amrita Sharma, appearing on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,
learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner.

No request for filing counter affidavit by any of
the respondent.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd