

h
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14264 OF 2013
IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 165 OF 2007

SHILPA SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAM CHAND BAHNDARI & ORS.
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Bharti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| We have heard learned counsel for the applicant who was respondent No. 1 in the |
| transfer petition and we are satisfied that the order passed for the transfer |
| of cases on 21st November, 2011 does not need any change. The Criminal |
| Miscellaneous Petition is, accordingly, disposed of. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| COURT MASTER